No

N -

3 Tom Hick/ Kevin Bardon

8 Jason Birks/ Noel Murphy
9 Mike Vary/ lain Tullie

10

11
12

13

14

15

16

18

19
20

21
22
23

Crew

Shaun Bee/ Simon Bentley

James Taylor/ lan Graham

Mark Johnson/ Steven

Butler

David Pedley/ Grace

Pedley

David Wainwright/ Yvonne

Wainwright

Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage

Ryan Tubman/ David

Tubman

Bob Taylor/ Nick Skaife
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Peter Wilkinson/ Corey

Powell-Jones

Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark

Lewis

Allan Norton/ Paul

Williamson

Oliver Smith/ Simone

Wallis

Neil Paylor/ James

Greenhough

Paul Walton/ Adam Blacker
Mark Edwards/ Richard

Vincent

lan Mills/ Roger Stoneley
Andy Stewart/ Ben Marsh

Tammy Mathison/ Oliver

Mathison

Car
Proton Coupe
BMW 316i

Citroen Saxo

Toyota Corolla

Mazda R5

Proton Satria

Proton Satria
GTI

Mazda MX5
Citroen C2 GT

Proton Persona

Vauxhall Corsa
MG ZR 160

Suzuki Swift

Morris Mini
Clubman

Ford Focus
ST170

Citroen C2 GT

Proton Satria

Ford Focus

Vauxhall Astra

MG ZR 160
Ford Fiesta

Ford Focus

There are 22 entries, and 19 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class
1780 E
1895 E

0 E
1800
2000 E
1800 E
1780 E
1800 E
1600
1597 S
1800 S
1796 S
1598 S
1098 S

0 N
1598 C
1300 C

0 C
1800 C
1800 C
1600 C

2 C

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023

Final Entry List
Club Entrant/Sponsor
CAMC/ West Cumbria Bee Speed

Clitheroe/ Malton/ Yorkshire Wolds/
CDMC, Chelmsford

Malton
Clitheroe

Longwood Engineering

Clitheroe

Ripon

CDMC/ KLMC, CDMC

Matlock/ Ecurie Royal Oak
Beverley & DMC/ llkley & DMC

Beverley

Malton

Beverley Paul Stubbs Motor Services,

Bridlington.
CDMC/ De Lacy

Malton

De Lacy / Beverley

Beverley

YWMC BDMC Saltire RC/ YWMC
BDMC SALTIRE

Malton/ Ripon
Beverley

Beverley
Beverley
Beverley Motor Club

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Individual Times in Position Order for Time Card1l to NTC 16

MTC MTC TTC STC STC STC IRTC NTC IRTC STC IRTC RTC STC NTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 12 13 14 15 16 Checks Pens Total
1 E Shaun Bee/ 1:23 3:16 0:40 5:19
Simon
Bentley
6 E David 1:42 3:.04 0:56 5:42
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
3 E Tom Hick/ 1:21 4:12 0:03 1 6:36
Kevin
Bardon
7 E Matt Hewlett 1:08 5:30 0:25 7:03
/ Phil
Savage
10 S Ryan 1:59 4:56 1:30 8:25
Tubman/
David
Tubman
12 S Paul Turton/ 1:52 5:30 1:45 9:07
John Turton
8 E Jason Birks/ 1:25 6:33 1:40 9:38
Noel
Murphy
2 E James 1:58 7:23 1:45 11:06
Taylor/ lan
Graham
20 C Mark 2:24 6:14 3:38 12:16
Edwards/
Richard
Vincent
4 E Mark 2:11 7:44 1:42 2 13:37
Johnson/
Steven
Butler
18 C Neil Paylor/ 1:26 7:09 5:05 13:40
James
Greenhough
11 S Bob Taylor/ 1:38 7:17 6:01 14:56
Nick Skaife
15 N Allan 1 2:40 8:38 3:30 15:48
Norton/ Paul
Williamson
16 C Oliver 10 2:15 12:32 3:50 10:00 38:37
Smith/
Simone
Wallis


https://www.rallies.info/www.bdmc.org.uk/beaver
https://www.rallies.info/www.bdmc.org.uk/beaver

Car Cls
23 C
13 S
21 C
22 C
14 S

Crew
Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison
Peter
Wilkinson/
Corey
Powell-
Jones

lan Mills/
Roger
Stoneley
Andy
Stewart/
Ben Marsh
Sallyann
Hewitt/ Mark
Lewis

MTC MTC TTC STC STC STC

0 1 2 3 4

1
3
1 2
1 2
1

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

IRTC NTC
5 6 8
3:13  1F
1:23  1F
6:02 1F
14:58
1 6:04

IRTC STC IRTC RTC STC NTC Route Other
14 15 16 Checks

9
7:26

5:36

15:03

1F

1F

12

13
5:17

0:34

7:16

5:08

8:24

25:00

5:00

Pens Total

1F
16:56

1F
18:33

1F
31:21

1F
48:06

2F
23:28

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)
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Final
Car Cls
1 E
100 S
2 E
4 E
18 C
11 S
20 C
12 S
15 N
3 E
7 E
8 E
23 C
13 S
14 S
22 C
21 C

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023

Individual Times

Crew

Shaun Bee/
Simon Bentley
Ryan Tubman/
David Tubman
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Mark Johnson/
Steven Butler
Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough
Bob Taylor/
Nick Skaife
Mark Edwards/
Richard
Vincent

Paul Turton/
John Turton
Allan Norton/
Paul
Williamson
Tom Hick/
Kevin Bardon
Matt Hewlett /
Phil Savage
Jason Birks/
Noel Murphy
Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver Mathison
Peter
Wilkinson/
Corey Powell-
Jones
Sallyann
Hewitt/ Mark
Lewis

Andy Stewart/
Ben Marsh

lan Mills/ Roger
Stoneley

Total
Time
Card
1
5:19
8:25
11:06

13:37

13:40

14:56

12:16

9:07

15:48

6:36

7:03

9:38

1F
16:56

1F
18:33

2F
23:28

1F
48:06
1F
31:21

IRTC

17

1:29

0:39

0:11

0:40

3:22

1:40

1:03

3:08

0:38

0:21

0:51

2:58

1:18

4:31

2:56

3:53

in Position Order

IRTC NTC STC NTC STC

18
0:21

1:17

1:12

1:55

0:50

1:00

0:51

4:42

2:58

0:12

1:36

2:38

0:47

4:20

9:00

1F

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

20

1F

1F

1F

21

22

1F

1F

23

4

1F

1F

24
2:32

4:43

4:04

2:40

3:29

4:17

4:59

3:29

14:26

2:35

3:08

7:44

6:16

3:07

1F

1F

1F

26

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

for Time Card 2 to STC 29

IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other Cls OIA

27 29 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos

1:16 9:28 1 1

2:26 18:20 1 2

2:16 19:17 2 3

1:39 20:02 3 4

1:35 20:14 1 5

1:55 26:30 2 6

2:31 5:00 27:17 2 7

6:38 28:59 3 8

3:00 39:20 1 9

0:58 1F 4 10
10:59

0:52 1F 5 11
11:24

1:40 1F 6 12
23:29

4:47 1F 3 13
35:35

1:51 5:00 2F 4 14
36:36

1F 1F 15:00 7F 5 15
51:19

1F 1F  45:.00 7F 4 16
1:47:02

1F 1F 8F 5 17
35:14
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Final
Car Cls
1 E
4 E
2 E
100 S
18 C
12 S
11 S
15 N
7 E
3 E
8 E
20 C
13 S
23 C

Individual Times

Crew
Shaun Bee/
Simon
Bentley
Mark
Johnson/
Steven
Butler
James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Ryan
Tubman/
David
Tubman
Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough
Paul Turton/
John Turton
Bob Taylor/
Nick Skaife
Allan
Norton/ Paul
Williamson
Matt Hewlett
/ Phil
Savage
Tom Hick/
Kevin
Bardon
Jason Birks/
Noel
Murphy
Mark
Edwards/
Richard
Vincent
Peter
Wilkinson/
Corey
Powell-
Jones
Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison

Total
Time

Card 2

9:28

20:02

19:17

18:20

20:14

28:59

26:30

39:20

1F
11:24

1F
10:59

1F
23:29

27:17

2F
36:36

1F
35:35

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
for Time Card 3

in Position Order

MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC STC STC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

30

31
2:59

2:30

3:04

3:41

2:18

2:23

3:06

4:11

1:55

2:24

2:26

3:00

2:24

5:28

33

1F

34
1:00

1:16

1:36

2:13

0:48

0:41

1:53

2:19

0:02

0:31

0:46

4:04

1:04

6:04

36

37

1F

38 39
4 0:32

2:18

2:32

2:28

2:20

2:10

2:34

3 3:32

2:06

2:14

2:13

2:41

2:17

3:41

40

1F

41
0:30

0:46

0:40

0:36

0:20

0:10

0:56

2:00

0:11

0:27

1:46

0:01

1F

42

1F

to MTC 46

IRTC MTC Route Other

43
6:18

1:42

3:10

3:41

1:21

0:55

8:04

4:20

0:30

2:43

1:27

1:23

1F

46 Checks Pens

5:00

5:00

10:00

5:00

5:00

1:05:00

NY

N

(48]

(%]

1:.C

(%]
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Car Cls
14 S
22 C
21 C

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Total

Time
Crew Card 2
Sallyann 7F
Hewitt/ Mark  51:19
Lewis
Andy TF
Stewart/ 1:47:02
Ben Marsh
lan Mills/ 8F
Roger 35:14
Stoneley

MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC STC STC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

30

31
6:18

4:20

33

1F

34
4:55

4:14

36

37
2

38
2

1F

1F

39
3:45

1F

1F

40

41
2:26

4:19

3:23

42

IRTC MTC Route Other

43
12:18

6:25

1F

46 Checks Pens

1:2
35:00

2:4
25:00

1:C

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Final
Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E
5 E
6 E
7 E

10

11

12

13

14

15

Individual Times

Crew
Shaun Bee/
Simon
Bentley
James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Tom Hick/
Kevin
Bardon
Mark
Johnson/
Steven
Butler
David
Pedley/
Grace
Pedley
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Matt Hewlett
/ Phil
Savage
Jason Birks/
Noel
Murphy
Mike Vary/
lain Tullie
Ryan
Tubman/
David
Tubman
Bob Taylor/
Nick Skaife
Paul Turton/
John Turton
Peter
Wilkinson/
Corey
Powell-
Jones
Sallyann
Hewitt/ Mark
Lewis

Allan
Norton/ Paul
Williamson

MTC MTC TTC STC STC STC

0

1

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023

2

3

in Starting Order

a

1

IRTC NTC

5 6 8 9
1:23 3:16
1:58 7:23
1:.21 4:12
2:11 7:44
1:42 3:04
1:.08 5:30
1:25 6:33
1:59 4:56
1:38 7:17
1:52 5:30
1:23 1F 5:36

1 6:04 1F

1 240 8:38

for Time Card 1

IRTC STC IRTC RTC STC NTC Route Other

12

13
0:40

1:45

0:03

1:42

0:56

0:25

1:40

1:30

6:01

1:45

0:34

8:24

3:30

14

15

to NTC 16

16 Checks Pens Total

1F

5:00

5:19

11:06

6:36

13:37

Non-St

5:42

7:03

9:38

Non-St

8:25

14:56

9:07

1F
18:33

2F
23:28

15:48
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Car Cls
16 C
18 C
19 C
20 C
21 C
22 C
23 C

Crew
Oliver
Smith/
Simone
Wallis

Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough
Paul
Walton/
Adam
Blacker
Mark
Edwards/
Richard
Vincent
lan Mills/
Roger
Stoneley
Andy
Stewart/
Ben Marsh
Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison

MTC MTC TTC STC STC STC
0 1 2 3 4 5

10
1 2
1 2
1

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

IRTC NTC
6 8 9
2:15 12:32
1:26 7:09
2:24 6:14
6:02 1F 15:03
14:58 1F
3:13 1F 7:26

13
3:50

5:05

3:38

7:16

5:08

5:17

14

15

16 Checks
10:00

25:00

IRTC STC IRTC RTC STC NTC Route Other

Pens Total
38:37

13:40

Non-St

12:16

1F
31:21

1F
48:06

1F
16:56

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)
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Final
Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E
5 E
6 E
7 E
8 E
9 E
10 S
11 S
12 S
13 S
14 S
15 N
16 C
18 C
19 C

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023

Individual Times

Crew

Shaun Bee/
Simon Bentley
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Tom Hick/
Kevin Bardon
Mark Johnson/
Steven Butler
David Pedley/
Grace Pedley
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Matt Hewlett /
Phil Savage
Jason Birks/
Noel Murphy
Mike Vary/ lain
Tullie

Ryan Tubman/
David Tubman
Bob Taylor/
Nick Skaife
Paul Turton/
John Turton
Peter
Wilkinson/
Corey Powell-
Jones
Sallyann
Hewitt/ Mark
Lewis

Allan Norton/
Paul
Williamson
Oliver Smith/
Simone Wallis
Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough
Paul Walton/
Adam Blacker

Total
Time
Card
1
5:19
11:06

6:36

13:37

5:42

7:03

9:38

8:25

14:56

9:07

1F
18:33

2F
23:28

15:48

38:37

13:40

IRTC
17

0:39

0:38

0:11

1F

0:21

0:51

1:29

3:22

1:03

1:18

4:31

3:08

2:04

0:40

IRTC NTC STC NTC STC
23 24

18
0:21

1:12

0:12

1:55

1:36

1:17

1:00

4:42

0:47

4:20

2:58

1:42

0:50

in Starting Order

20 21 22
1F
2
1F 6
1F

2:32

4:04

2:35

2:40

3:08

7:44

4:43

1 417

4 329

3:07

14:26

3:29

26

1F

1F

1F

2F

Non-Starter

for Time Card 2 to STC 29
IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
27 29 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
1:16 9:28 1 1
2:16 19:17 2 3
0:58 1F 4 10
10:59
1:39 20:02 3 4
Non-Starter
Retired
0:52 1F 5 11
11:24
1:40 1F 6 12
23:29
Non-Starter
2:26 18:20 1 2
1.55 26:30 2 6
6:38 28:59 3 8
1.51 5:00 2F 4 14
36:36
1F  1F 15:00 7F 5 15
51:19
3:00 39:20 1 9
Throttle problem
1:35 20:14 1 5


https://www.rallies.info/www.bdmc.org.uk/beaver
https://www.rallies.info/www.bdmc.org.uk/beaver

Total

Time
Card IRTC IRTC NTC STC NTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 17 18 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 29 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
20 C Mark Edwards/ 12:16 1:40 0:51 4:59 2:31 5:00 27:17 2 7
Richard
Vincent
21 C lan Mills/ Roger 1F 3:53 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 8F 5 17
Stoneley 31:21 35:14
22 C Andy Stewart/ 1F 2:56 9:00 2 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F 1F  45:00 7F 4 16
Ben Marsh 48:06 1:47:02
23 C Tammy 1F 2:58 2:38 2 6:16 4:47 1F 3 13
Mathison/ 16:56 35:35

Oliver Mathison

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)
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Final
Car Cls
1 E
2 E
3 E
4 E
5 E
6 E
7 E

10

11

12

13

14

Individual Times

Crew
Shaun Bee/
Simon
Bentley
James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Tom Hick/
Kevin
Bardon
Mark
Johnson/
Steven
Butler
David
Pedley/
Grace
Pedley
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Matt Hewlett
/ Phil
Savage
Jason Birks/
Noel
Murphy
Mike Vary/
lain Tullie
Ryan
Tubman/
David
Tubman
Bob Taylor/
Nick Skaife
Paul Turton/
John Turton
Peter
Wilkinson/
Corey
Powell-
Jones
Sallyann
Hewitt/ Mark
Lewis

Total
Time

Card 2

9:28

19:17

1F
10:59

20:02

1F
5:42

1F

11:24

1F
23:29

18:20

26:30

28:59

2F
36:36

TF
51:19

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
for Time Card 3

MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC STC STC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

30 31
2:59

3:04

2:24

2:30

1:55

2:26

3:41

3:06

2:23

2:24

6:18

33

in Starting Order

34
1:00

1:36

0:31

1:16

0:02

0:46

2:13

1:53

0:41

1:04

4:55

36 37

2

38 39
4 0:32

2:32

2:14

2:18

2:06

2:13

2:28

2:34

2:10

2:17

2 345

40

41
0:30

0:40

0:11

0:46

0:27

0:36

0:56

0:10

0:01

2:26

42 43
6:18

3:10

2:43

1:42

0:30

3:41

8:04

0:55

1:23

12:18

to MTC 46

46 Checks

10:00

5:00

5:00

IRTC MTC Route Other

Pens

NY

N

No

Re

[¢%]

No

€
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Car Cls
15 N
16 C
18 C
19 C
20 C
21 C
22 C
23 C

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Total
Time
Card 2
39:20

Crew

Allan
Norton/ Paul
Williamson
Oliver 3F
Smith/ 49:23
Simone
Wallis

Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough

20:14

Paul
Walton/
Adam
Blacker
Mark
Edwards/
Richard
Vincent
lan Mills/ 8F
Roger 35:14
Stoneley

Andy TF
Stewart/ 1:47:02
Ben Marsh

27:17

Tammy 1F
Mathison/ 35:35
Oliver

Mathison

MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC STC STC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

30

31
4:11

2:18

3:00

4:20

5:28

33

1F

1F

34
2:19

0:48

4:04

4:14

6:04

36

37 38 39
2 3 3:32
2:20

2:41

3 1F 1F
1F 1F

1F 3:41

40

1F

41
2:00

0:20

1:46

3:23

4:19

1F

42

1F

IRTC MTC Route Other

43
4:20

1:21

1:27

1F

6:25

1F

46 Checks Pens

1:C
Th
5:00 3
No

5:00
4

25:00
1:C

35:00
2:4

1:05:00
1:E

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)
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Final

Car Cls
Class C
20 C

18 C

16 C

23 C

21 C

22 C

Class E
1 E

Class N

Crew

Mark
Edwards/
Richard
Vincent
Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough
Oliver
Smith/
Simone
Wallis
Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver
Mathison
lan Mills/
Roger
Stoneley
Andy
Stewart/
Ben Marsh

Shaun Bee/
Simon
Bentley
David
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
Tom Hick/
Kevin
Bardon
Matt Hewlett
/ Phil
Savage
Jason Birks/
Noel
Murphy
James
Taylor/ lan
Graham
Mark
Johnson/
Steven
Butler

Individual Times

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
forTime Card 1 to NTC 16

MTC MTC TTC STC STC STC IRTC NTC

0 1 2 3 4 5 6

2:24

1:26

10 2:15

1 3:13

1 2 6:02

1 2 14:58

1:23

1:42

1:21

1:.08

1:25

1:58

2:11

in Class Order

8 9

6:14

7:09

12:32

1F 7:26

1F 15:03

1F

3:16

3:.04

4:12

5:30

6:33

7:23

7:44

12

13

3:38

5:05

3:50

5:17

7:16

5:08

0:40

0:56

0:03

0:25

1:40

1:45

1:42

14

15

IRTC STC IRTC RTC STC NTC Route Other

16 Checks Pens Total

12:16

13:40

10:00 38:37

1F
16:56

1F

31:21

25:00 1F

48:06

5:19

5:42

6:36

7:03

9:38

11:06

13:37
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Car Cls
15 N
Class S
100 S
12 S
11 S
13 S
14 S

MTC MTC TTC STC STC STC
Crew 0 1 2 3 4 5
Allan 1
Norton/ Paul
Williamson

Ryan

Tubman/

David

Tubman

Paul Turton/

John Turton

Bob Taylor/

Nick Skaife

Peter 3
Wilkinson/

Corey

Powell-

Jones

Sallyann 1 1
Hewitt/ Mark

Lewis

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

IRTC NTC
6 8

2:40

1:59

1:52

1:38

1:23  1F

6:04

IRTC STC IRTC RTC STC NTC Route Other

9
8:38

4:56

5:30

7:17

5:36

1F

12

13
3:30

1:30

1:45

6:01

0:34

8:24

14

15

16 Checks

1F 5:00

Pens Total
15:48

8:25

9:07

14:56

1F
18:33

2F
23:28

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

Final
Car Cls Crew
Class C
18 C Neil Paylor/
James
Greenhough
20 C Mark Edwards/
Richard
Vincent
23 C Tammy
Mathison/
Oliver Mathison
22 C Andy Stewart/
Ben Marsh
21 C lan Mills/ Roger
Stoneley
Class E
1 E Shaun Bee/

2 E

4 E

3 E

7 E

8 E
Class N
15 N
Class S
10 S
11 S
12 s
13 S
14 S

Simon Bentley
James Taylor/
lan Graham
Mark Johnson/
Steven Butler
Tom Hick/
Kevin Bardon
Matt Hewlett /
Phil Savage
Jason Birks/
Noel Murphy

Allan Norton/
Paul
Williamson

Ryan Tubman/
David Tubman
Bob Taylor/
Nick Skaife
Paul Turton/
John Turton
Peter
Wilkinson/
Corey Powell-
Jones
Sallyann
Hewitt/ Mark
Lewis

Total
Time
Card

1

13:40

12:16

1F
16:56

1F

48:06

1F
31:21

5:19

11:06

13:37

6:36

7:03

9:38

15:48

8:25

14:56

9:07

1F
18:33

2F
23:28

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
for Time Card 2

IRTC
17

0:40

1:40

2:58

2:56

3:53

0:39

0:11

0:38

0:21

0:51

3:08

1:29

3:22

1:03

1:18

4:31

Individual Times

IRTC NTC STC NTC STC

18

0:50

0:51

2:38

9:00

1F

0:21

1:12

1:55

0:12

1:36

2:58

1:17

1:00

4:42

0:47

4:20

in Class Order

20 21 22 23 24

3:29

4:59

2 6:16

1F 1F 1F

2:32
4:04
2:40
1F 2:35
3:08

2 7:44

14:26

4:43

1 417

4 3:29

1F 6

3:07

1F 4 1F

26

1F

1F

1F

1F

1F

27

1:35

2:31

4:47

1F

1F

1:16

2:16

1:39

0:58

0:52

1:40

3:00

2:26

1:55

6:38

1:51

1F

IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other

29 Checks Pens

5:00
1F 45:00
1F

5:00
1F 15:00

to STC 29

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos

20:14

27:17

1F
35:35
7F
1:47:02

8F
35:14

9:28

19:17

20:02

1F

10:59

1F
11:24

1F
23:29

39:20

18:20

26:30

28:59

2F
36:36

7F
51:19

1 5
2 7
3 13
4 16
5 17
1 1
2 3
3 4
4 10
5 11
6 12
1 9
1 2
2 6
3 8
4 14
5 15
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Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final
Total
Time
Car Cls Crew Card 2
Class C
18 C Neil Paylor/ 20:14
James
Greenhough
20 C Mark 27:17
Edwards/
Richard
Vincent
23 C Tammy 1F
Mathison/ 35:35
Oliver
Mathison
22 C Andy 7F
Stewart/ 1:47:02
Ben Marsh
21 C lan Mills/ 8F
Roger 35:14
Stoneley
Class E
1 E Shaun Bee/ 9:28
Simon
Bentley
4 E Mark 20:02
Johnson/
Steven
Butler
2 E James 19:17
Taylor/ lan
Graham
7 E Matt Hewlett 1F
/ Phil 11:24
Savage
3 E Tom Hick/ 1F
Kevin 10:59
Bardon
8 E Jason Birks/ 1F
Noel 23:29
Murphy
Class N
15 N Allan 39:20
Norton/ Paul
Williamson
Class S
10 S Ryan 18:20
Tubman/
David

Tubman

MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC STC STC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

30

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023

Individual Times for Time Card 3

31

2:18

3:00

5:28

4:20

2:59

2:30

3:04

1:55

2:24

2:26

4:11

3:41

33

1F

1F

in Class Order

34

0:48

4:04

6:04

4:14

1:00

1:16

1:36

0:02

0:31

0:46

2:19

2:13

36

37 38 39

2:20

2:41

1F 3:41

1F 1F

4 0:32

2:18

2:32

2:06

2:14

2:13

3:32

2:28

40 41

0:20

1:46

1F 1F

4:19

3:23

0:30

0:46

0:40

0:11

0:27

2:00

0:36

42 43

1:21

1:27

1F 1F

6:25

1F

6:18

1:42

3:10

0:30

2:43

4:20

3:41

to MTC 46

IRTC MTC Route Other

46 Checks Pens

5:00 3
5:00
4
1:05:00
1.k
35:00
2:4
25:00
1.C
z
z
1
1
10:00
1.C

€
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Car Cls
12 S
11 S
13 S
14 S

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Total

Time
Crew Card 2
Paul Turton/  28:59
John Turton
Bob Taylor/ 26:30
Nick Skaife
Peter 2F
Wilkinson/ 36:36
Corey
Powell-
Jones
Sallyann 7F
Hewitt/ Mark  51:19
Lewis

MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC STC STC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC

30

31
2:23

3:06

2:24

6:18

33

34
0:41

1:53

1:04

4:55

36

37

2

38 39
2:10

2:34

2:17

2 345

40

41
0:10

0:56

0:01

2:26

42

IRTC MTC Route Other

43
0:55

8:04

1:23

12:18

46 Checks Pens
5:00

5:00

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

1
4
2
10
18
12
11
15

20
13
23
14
22
21

E

OO n o n ommmZ2 0 n O n mm

Shaun Bee/ Simon Bentley
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
James Taylor/ lan Graham
Ryan Tubman/ David Tubman
Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough
Paul Turton/ John Turton

Bob Taylor/ Nick Skaife

Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson
Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage

Tom Hick/ Kevin Bardon

Jason Birks/ Noel Murphy

Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent

Peter Wilkinson/ Corey Powell-Jones

Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Mathison
Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis
Andy Stewart/ Ben Marsh

lan Mills/ Roger Stoneley

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Proton Coupe
Toyota Corolla
BMW 316i

Proton Persona
Proton Satria

MG ZR 160
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Focus ST170
Proton Satria GTI
Citroen Saxo
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Astra
Suzuki Swift
Ford Focus

Morris Mini Clubman

Ford Fiesta
MG ZR 160

in Position Order

Total Cls OIA Diff from
Penalty Pos Pos Leader
24:47 1 1
28:34 2 2 +3:47
30:19 3 3 +5:32
30:59 1 4 +6:12
32:21 1 5 +7:34
40:18 2 6 +15:31
45:03 3 7 +20:16
1:00:42 1 8 +35:55
1F 15:57 4 9 +27:37:50
1F 19:02 5 10 +27:40:55
1F 39:21 6 11 +1F14:34
1F 45:15 2 12 +1F 20:28
2F 48:45 4 13 +2F 23:58
6F 1:55:48 3 14 +6F 1:31:01
7F 1:25:01 5 15 +7F 1:00:14
9F 2:41:20 4 16 +9F 2:16:33
12F 1:06:37 5 17 +12F 41:50

to MTC 46

Diff from
car ahead

+3:47
+1:45
+0:40
+1:22
+7:57
+4:45
+15:39
+27:01:55
+3:05
+20:19
+5:54

+1F 3:30
+4F 1:07:03
+27:15:53
+2F 1:16:19
+2F 26:11:57

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew

0 N o b~ WDN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
18
20
21
22
23

E

OO0 0O 000 Z20nu ononuonmmmimimm

Shaun Bee/ Simon Bentley

James Taylor/ lan Graham

Tom Hick/ Kevin Bardon

Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler

David Wainwright/ Yvonne Wainwright
Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage

Jason Birks/ Noel Murphy

Ryan Tubman/ David Tubman

Bob Taylor/ Nick Skaife

Paul Turton/ John Turton

Peter Wilkinson/ Corey Powell-Jones
Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis

Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson

Oliver Smith/ Simone Wallis

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough
Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent

lan Mills/ Roger Stoneley

Andy Stewart/ Ben Marsh

Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Mathison

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

Proton Coupe
BMW 316i

Citroen Saxo
Toyota Corolla
Proton Satria
Proton Satria GTI
Mazda MX5
Proton Persona
Vauxhall Corsa
MG ZR 160
Suzuki Swift
Morris Mini Clubman
Ford Focus ST170
Citroen C2 GT
Proton Satria
Vauxhall Astra

MG ZR 160

Ford Fiesta

Ford Focus

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

24:47 1 1

30:19 3 3
1F 19:02 5 10
28:34 2 2

1F 5:42
1F 15:57 4 9
1F 39:21 6 11
30:59 1 4

45:03 3

40:18 2 6
2F 48:45 4 13
7F 1:25:01 5 15
1:00:42 1 8

3F 49:23
32:21 1 5
1F 45:15 2 12
12F 1:06:37 5 17
9F 2:41:20 4 16
6F 1:55:48 3 14

in Starting Order

to MTC 46

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Car Cls Crew
Class C

18
20
23
22
21

Class

W NN DN e

0

MmMmMTMmMMMmMmMmOO OO

Class N

=
ol

2

Class S

10
12
11
13
14

n nu n n

Neil Paylor/ James Greenhough
Mark Edwards/ Richard Vincent
Tammy Mathison/ Oliver Mathison
Andy Stewart/ Ben Marsh

lan Mills/ Roger Stoneley

Shaun Bee/ Simon Bentley
Mark Johnson/ Steven Butler
James Taylor/ lan Graham
Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage
Tom Hick/ Kevin Bardon

Jason Birks/ Noel Murphy
Allan Norton/ Paul Williamson
Ryan Tubman/ David Tubman

Paul Turton/ John Turton
Bob Taylor/ Nick Skaife

Peter Wilkinson/ Corey Powell-Jones

Sallyann Hewitt/ Mark Lewis

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023

Overall Results

in Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Proton Satria 32:21 1 5
Vauxhall Astra 1F 45:15 2 12
Ford Focus 6F 1:55:48 3 14
Ford Fiesta 9F 2:41:20 4 16
MG ZR 160 12F 1:06:37 5 17
Proton Coupe 24:47 1 1
Toyota Corolla 28:34 2 2
BMW 316i 30:19 3 3
Proton Satria GTI 1F 15:57 4 9
Citroen Saxo 1F 19:02 5 10
Mazda MX5 1F 39:21 6 11
Ford Focus ST170 1:00:42 1 8
Proton Persona 30:59 1
MG ZR 160 40:18 2
Vauxhall Corsa 45:03 3
Suzuki Swift 2F 48:45 4 13
Morris Mini Clubman  7F 1:25:01 5 15

to MTC 46

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Position on each Test forTime Card1l to NTC 16

IRTC 6 IRTC9 IRTC 13

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 7 1.08 6 304 3 003
3 122 1 316 7 025
1 123 3 412 13 0:34
13 1:23 10 456 1 0:40
8 125 7 530 6 056
18 1:26 12 5:30 10 1:30
11 1:38 13 536 8 140
6 142 20 6:14 4 142
12 152 8 6:33 2 145
2 158 18 7:09 12 1:45
10 159 11 7:17 15 3:30
4 211 2 723 20 3:38
16 2:15 23 7:26 16 3:50
20 224 4 T7:44 18 5:.05
15 240 15 8:38 22 5:08
23 313 16 12:32 23 5:17
21 6:02 21 15:.03 11 6:01
14 6:04 14 1F 21 7:16
22 14:58 22 1F 14 8:24

© 00 N o o b~ W DN

el el e e T i sl =
© o N o UM WDN RFE O

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Position on each Test for Time Card2 to STC 29

IRTC17 |IRTC18 |IRTC24 IRTC 27

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 1 6 1 232 7 052
4 011 7 3 235 3 058
7 022 3 012 4 240 1 1:16
3 038 1 021 13 307 18 1:35
2 039 13 047 7 308 4 1:39
18 040 18 050 12 3:29 8 1:40
8 051 20 051 18 329 13 151
12 1:.03 11 1:.00 2 404 11 155
13 1:18 2 1:12 11 417 2 2:16
10 1:29 10 1:17 10 4143 10 2:26
20 1:40 8 1:36 20 459 20 2:31
16 2:04 16 1:42 23 6:16 15 3:00
22 256 4 155 8 744 23 447
23 2:58 23 2:38 15 14:26 12 6:38
15 3:08 15 258 14 1F 14 1F
11 3:22 14 420 16 1F 21 1F
21 353 12 442 21 1F 22 1F
14 431 22 9.00 22 1F
6 1F 21 1F

© 00 N o o b~ W DN

el el e e T i sl =
© o N o UM WDN RFE O

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Position on each Test for Time Card3 to MTC 46

IRTC31 |IRTC34 |IRTC39 |IRTC41 IRTC43
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 21 21 1 032 7 8
7 155 7 002 7 206 13 001 7 0:30
18 2:118 3 031 12 2:10 12 0:10 12 055
12 223 12 041 8 213 3 0:11 18 1:21
3 224 8 046 3 2:14 18 0:20 13 1:23
13 2:24 18 048 13 2:17 8 0:27 20 1:27
2:26 1 1.00 4 2118 1 030 4 142
2:30 13 1:.04 18 2:20 10 0:36 3 2143
259 4 1:16 10 2:280 2 040 2 310
20 3:00 2 1:36 2 2:32 4 046 10 341
2 304 11 153 11 2:34 11 056 15 4:20
11 3:06 10 2:13 20 2:41 20 146 1 6:18
10 341 15 2:19 15 3:32 15 2:00 22 6:25
15 4:11 20 4:.04 23 341 14 226 11 8:.04
22 4:20 22 414 14 345 21 323 14 12:18
23 528 14 455 21 1F 22 419 21 1F
14 6:18 23 6:04 22 1F 23 1F 23 1F

© 00 N o o b~ W DN

e R e el =
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These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Position after each Test forTime Card1l to NTC 16

IRTC 6 IRTC 9 IRTC 13
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 7 1.08 1 4:39 1 5:19

2 3 121 6 4:46 3 5:36
3 1 123 3 5:33 6 5:42
4 8 125 7 6:38 7 7:03
5 18 1:26 10 6:55 10 8:25
6 11 1:38 12 7:22 12 9:07
7 6 142 8 758 8 9:38
8 12 152 18 835 2 11:06
9 2 158 20 8:38 4 11:37
10 10 159 11 8:55 20 12:16
1 4 211 2 9:21 18 13:40
12 20 224 4 955 11 14:56
13 15 3140 15 12:18 15 15:48
14 23 4:13 16 24:47 16 28:37
15 13 4:23 14 1F8:04 13 1F10:33
16 14 8:04 13 1F959 14 1F 16:28
17 21 9:02 23 1F11:39 23 1F 16:56
18 16 12:15 22 1F17:58 22 1F 23:06
19 22 1758 21 1F24:.05 21 1F31:21

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Position after each Test for Time Card2 to STC 29

IRTC 17 IRTC 18 IRTC 24 IRTC 27
Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 1 519 1 540 1 812 1 9:28
2 3 714 7 724 7 10:32 10 18:20
3 7 724 3 7:26 10 15:54 2 19:17
4 10 9:54 10 11:11 2 17.01 4 20:02
5 12 10:10 8 12:.05 4 18:23 18 20:14
6 10:29 2 12:57 18 18:39 20 22:17
7 11:45 20 14:47 20 19:46 11 26:30
8 13:48 12 1452 8 21:49 12 28:59
9 20 13:56 18 15:10 12 22:21 15 39:20
10 18 14:20 4 15:43 11 24:35 3  1F 10:59
11 11 18:18 11 19:18 15 36:20 7 1F11:24
12 15 18:56 15 21:54 3 1F10:01 8 1F23:29
13 16 40:41 16 42:23 23 1F30:48 23 1F 35:35
14 6 1F542 6 1F5:42 16 1F49:23 13 2F 31:36
15 13 1F19:51 13 1F20:38 13 2F29:45 14 6F 36:19
16 23 1F19:54 23 1F22:32 14 4F36:19 22 6F 1:02:02
17 21 1F35:14 22 1F 1:00:02 22 4F 1:02:02 21 7F35:14
18 22 1F51:02 14 2F32:19 21 5F35:14
19 14 2F 2759 21 2F35:14

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Position after each Test for Time Card 3 to MTC 46

IRTC 31 IRTC 34 IRTC 39 IRTC 41 IRTC 43

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
1 1 12:27 1 13:27 1 1759 1 1829 1 24:47
2 10 22:01 18 23:20 18 25:40 18 26:00 18 27:21
3 2221 4 23:48 4 26:06 4 26:52 4 28:34
4 4 22:32 2 2357 2 26:29 2 27:09 2 30:19
5 18 22:32 10 24:14 10 26:42 10 27:18 10 30:59
6 11 29:36 11 31:29 12 34:13 12 34:23 12 35:18
7 20 30:17 12 32:03 11 36:03 11 36:59 11 45:03
8 12 31:22 15 4550 15 54:22 15 56:22 15 1:00:42
9 15 4331 7 1F1321 7 1F1527 7 1F1527 7 1F 1557
10 7 1F 13:19 3 1F 1354 3 1F 16:08 3 1F 16:19 3  1F 19:02
11 1F13:23 8 1F26:41 8 1F2854 8 1F29:21 8 1F29:21
12 1F 25555 20 1F34:21 20 1F37:02 20 1F38:48 20 1F40:15
13 23 1F41:.03 23 1F47:07 13 2F42:21 13 2F42:22 13 2F43:45
14 13 2F39:.00 13 2F40:04 23 2F50:48 23 4F50:48 23 6F50:48
15 14 7F57:37 14 7F1:02:32 14 7F1:10:17 14 7F 1:12:43 14 7F 1:25:.01
16 22 7F1:51:22 22 7F 1:55:36 22 9F 1:55:36 22 9F 1:59:55 22 9F 2:06:20
17 21 8F35:14 21 9F35:14 21 11F38:14 21 11F41:37 21 12F 41:37

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award

1st Overall

2nd Overall

3rd Overall

1st Expert

2nd Expert

1st Semi-Expert
2nd Semi-Expert
1st Novice

2nd Novice

1st Clubman
2nd Clubman

1st Lady/Mixed Crew 23
2st Lady/Mixed Crew 14

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)

No Crew
Shaun Bee / Simon Bentley

Mark Johnson / Steven Butler

1

4

2 James Taylor / lan Graham

7  Matt Hewlett / Phil Savage

3 Tom Hick / Kevin Bardon

10 Ryan Tubman / David Tubman
12 Paul Turton / John Turton

15 Allan Norton / Paul Williamson
No eligible finishers

18 Neil Paylor / James Greenhough
20 Mark Edwards / Richard Vincent
Tammy Mathison / Oliver Mathison

Sallyann Hewitt / Mark Lewis

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023

Final Awards to MTC 46
Car

Proton Coupe

Toyota Corolla

BMW 316i

Proton Satria GTI

Citroen Saxo

Proton Persona

MG ZR 160

Ford Focus ST170

Proton Satria
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Focus

Morris Mini Clubman

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
https://www.rallies.info/www.bdmc.org.uk/beaver
https://www.rallies.info/www.bdmc.org.uk/beaver

Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Card 1 to NTC 16

MTC MTC TTC STC STC STC IRTC NTC IRTC STC IRTC RTC STC NTC Route Other (
Car Cls Crew 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 9 12 13 14 15 16 Checks Pens Total F
5 E David Non-Sta
Pedley/
Grace
Pedley
6 E David 1:42 3:04 0:56 5:42
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
9 E Mike Vary/ Non-Sta
lain Tullie
16 C Oliver 10 2:15 12:32 3:50 10:00 38:37
Smith/
Simone
Wallis
19 C Paul Non-Sta
Walton/
Adam
Blacker

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Retirements in Starting Order for Time Card 2 to STC 29

Total
Time IRTC IRTC NTC STC NTC STC IRTC NTC IRTC STC Route Other Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Card 1 17 18 20 21 22 23 24 26 27 29 Checks Pens Total Pos Pos
5 E David Pedley/ Non-Starter
Grace Pedley
6 E David 5:42 1F Retired
Wainwright/
Yvonne
Wainwright
9 E Mike Vary/ lain Non-Starter
Tullie
16 C Oliver Smith/ 38:37 2:04 1:42 7 1F  2F Throttle problem
Simone Wallis
19 C Paul Walton/ Non-Starter

Adam Blacker

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)
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Maple Garage Beaver Rally 2023
Final Retirements  in Starting Order for Time Card 3 to MTC 46

Total
Time
Card MTC IRTC NTC IRTC STC STC STC IRTC RTC IRTC RTC IRTC MTC Route Other
Car Cls Crew 2 30 31 33 34 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 46 Checks Pens Total
5 E David Non-£
Pedley/
Grace
Pedley
6 E David 1F Retire
Wainwright/  5:42
Yvonne
Wainwright
9 E Mike Vary/ Non-<
lain Tullie
16 C Oliver 3F Thrott
Smith/ 49:23
Simone
Wallis
19 C Paul Non-&
Walton/
Adam
Blacker

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 19th November 2023 at 07:40 GMT and were signed by Mike Petch (Clerk of the Course)
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